Pathfinder Grant Scheme

Ref No

060588

070562

070815

070227
070243

070263

070377
070558

070630

070887

070281

Group

One Small Step

One Small Step
Campaign

The Community
Cohesion Unit

Tar Isteach

Finaghy Crossroads
Group

North Belfast

Alternatives

Interaction Belfast
Linc Resource Centre

Belfast City Council
West Belfast Athletic &

Cultural Society

Maghera Flute Band

Summary

To contribute to the shared future debate articulating in particular a
strong advocacy for sharing and a greater understanding of the
different cultures that now make up this society

Support for One Small Step Campaign as agreed by OFMDFM and
Council. Outcomes include new book and launch of publicity.
Support for the Northern Ireland Housing Executive's Good Relations
Awards Scheme.

Community event aimed at providing diversionary activities during a
particular period of interface tension.
Support for Interface Initiative - Finaghy area.

A project providing activity along an interface area in North Belfast
which will encourage youth to come together and engage in a series of
activities encouraging partnership working.

Summer diversionary programme.

To support Salary Costs to establish effective communication links
between LINC Resource Centre and a broad range of other
agencies/groups to build good relations.

Support for good relations strands of the City Council's pilot bonfire
management programme.

Evaluation project examining the progress of the group to date and its
future direction.

Cultural event to reduce tensions in the area.

Council Area

All Councils

All Councils
All Councils
Total for All Councils
Belfast City Council
Belfast City Council

Belfast City Council

Belfast City Council
Belfast City Council

Belfast City Council
Belfast City Council
Total for Belfast

Magherafelt District Council
Total for Magherafelt

Overall Total

Amount
Paid (£)
5,795
14,873
5,000
25,668
2,000
15,756

3,561

3,500
8,250

34,095
1,500
68,662

1,100
1,100

95,430



