## **Pathfinder Grant Scheme**

Ref No	Group	Summary	Council Area	Amount Paid (£)
060588	One Small Step	To contribute to the shared future debate articulating in particular a strong advocacy for sharing and a greater understanding of the different cultures that now make up this society	All Councils	5,795
070562	One Small Step Campaign	Support for One Small Step Campaign as agreed by OFMDFM and Council. Outcomes include new book and launch of publicity.	All Councils	14,873
070815	The Community Cohesion Unit	Support for the Northern Ireland Housing Executive's Good Relations Awards Scheme.	All Councils	5,000
			<b>Total for All Councils</b>	25,668
070227	Tar Isteach	Community event aimed at providing diversionary activities during a particular period of interface tension.	Belfast City Council	2,000
070243	Finaghy Crossroads Group	Support for Interface Initiative - Finaghy area.	Belfast City Council	15,756
070263	North Belfast Alternatives	A project providing activity along an interface area in North Belfast which will encourage youth to come together and engage in a series of activities encouraging partnership working.	Belfast City Council	3,561
070377	Interaction Belfast	Summer diversionary programme.	Belfast City Council	3,500
070558	Linc Resource Centre	To support Salary Costs to establish effective communication links between LINC Resource Centre and a broad range of other agencies/groups to build good relations.	Belfast City Council	8,250
070630	Belfast City Council	Support for good relations strands of the City Council's pilot bonfire management programme.	Belfast City Council	34,095
070887	West Belfast Athletic & Cultural Society	Evaluation project examining the progress of the group to date and its future direction.	Belfast City Council	1,500
			Total for Belfast	68,662
070281	Maghera Flute Band	Cultural event to reduce tensions in the area.	Magherafelt District Council	1,100
Total for Magherafelt				1,100
Overall Total				95,430